GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3089
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009

ADMISSION OF STUDENTS IN KVS
Argal Shri Ashok;Mithlesh Shri

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of children including Scheduled Tribes, Scheduled Castes, Other Backward Classes and special category admitted by the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan during the year 2008-09, category and State-wise; and

(b) the number of children admitted into Kendriya Vidyalayas on recommendation of Member of Parliament and Ministers during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)
(@) The details are annexed.

(b) 2813 recommendations from Members of Parliamentand Ministers were forwarded during 2008-09 to various Kendriya Vidyalayas for granting admission.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

